
11-09-21 CEA Member Business Meeting Attendance
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL
CEA Staff
Josh Dean (ED) California Energy Alliance josh.dean@canergyalliance.org

CEA Members
Alex Baker Illuminating Engineering 

Society (IES)
abaker@ies.org

Axel Pearson DesignLights Consortium apearson@designlights.org
Benjamin Druyon Western Riverside Council of 

Governments
bdruyon@wrcog.us

Bernadette Boudreaux (BoD) DesignLights Consortium bboudreaux@designlights.org
Bernie Kotlier (BoD) California Labor Management 

Cooperation Committee (CAL 
LMCC)

lmccenergy@gmail.com

Carlos Ruiz Institute of Heating and Air 
Conditioning Industries 
(IHACI)

C.Ruiz@ihaci.org 

Charles Knuffke Wattstopper/Legrand charles.knuffke@legrand.us
Chris Ruch (BoD) National Energy Management 

Institute Committee (NEMIC)
cruch@nemionline.org

Craig Ochoa (TAC) Dynalectric cochoa@dyna-la.com
Dan Suyeyasu CodeCycle dan.suyeyasu@codecycle.com
Daniel Salinas (TAC) Salinas Lighting Consultant daniel@salinaslightingconsult.com
Dave Young ETC Connect dave.young@etcconnect.com
Dema Tzamaras Center for Sustainable 

Energy
demetra.tzamaras@energycenter.org

Henry Lee ADC Energy henry@adcenergy.com
Jeremy Sasse RMS Energy Consulting jsasse@rmsenergyconsulting.com
John Busch (BoD) Leviton jbusch@leviton.com
Jon Zelinsky Prasino Energy jon.zelinsky@prasinoenergy.com
Kelly Seeger (BoD) Signify kelly.seeger@signify.com
Michael Jouaneh Lutron mjouaneh@lutron.com
Pekka Hakkarainen (BoD) Lutron phakkarainen@lutron.com
Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Stephen Gunther Center for Sustainable 

Energy
stephen.gunther@energycenter.org

Tanya Hernandez Acuity Brands tanya.hernandez@acuitybrands.com
Tyler Masters Western Riverside Council of 

Governments
tmasters@wrcog.us


